V
S
O
U
T
G
N
D
G
DS
P0_3/INT1
P0_4/INT2
P0_5/TIO0
P0_6/TIO1
P0_7
P0_2/INT0
P0_1
THRM_PAD
NC
P1_7
P1_6/MISO
P1_5/SMOSI
P1_4/SCLK
P3_1
P3_0
P1_3/SSEL
P1_2/VREG
VDD
P1_1/D-
P1_0/D+
VSS
NC
P2_1
P2_0
P0_0
TP
TP
TP
TP
TP
A
A
A
A
APPLE INC.
6
DESIGNER
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
REV.
A
D
C
B
A
D
C
B
8 7 5 4 3 2 1
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF APPLE COMPUTER, INC. THE POSSESSOR
AGREES TO THE FOLLOWING
II NOT TO REPRODUCE OR COPY IT
III NOT TO REVEAL OR PUBLISH IN WHOLE OR PART
I TO MAINTAIN THE DOCUMENT IN CONFIDENCE
NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY PROPERTY
TITLE
DRAWING NUMBER
SHT OF
METRIC
DRAFTER
ENG APPD
QA APPD
RELEASE
DESIGN CK
MFG APPD
SCALE
NONE
MATERIAL/FINISH
NOTED AS
APPLICABLE
SIZE
D
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
XX
X.XX
X.XXX
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
REV ZONE ECN
CK
APPD
DATE
ENG
APPD
DATE
1. ALL RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS, 0.1 WATT +/- 5%.
2. ALL CAPACITANCE VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS.
3. ALL CRYSTALS & OSCILLATOR VALUES ARE IN HERTZ.
ANGLES
TABLE_5_ITEM
TABLE_5_ITEM
CRITICAL BOM OPTION
TABLE_5_HEAD
PART# DESCRIPTIONQTY REFERENCE DESIGNATOR(S)
CRITICAL BOM OPTION
TABLE_5_HEAD
PART# DESCRIPTIONQTY REFERENCE DESIGNATOR(S)
TABLE_5_ITEM
TABLE_5_ITEM
TABLE_5_ITEM
TABLE_5_ITEM
T
S
O
P
6
2
3
8
S
M
CRITICAL
3
4
2
1
U
2
603
100
5%
MF-LF
1/10W
21
R1
SOT-23
SI2315BDS
2
1
3
Q1
PP5V_S3
PP5V_S3
PP5V_S3
CY7C63833
QFN
CRITICAL
OMIT
1
3
1
6
3
3
22
21
8
9
26
25
24
23
20
18
15
14
32
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
31
30
29
28
27
19
17
12
11
10
U1
TH
1
TP7
TH
1
TP8
TH
1
TP6
TH
1
TP9
16V
0.01UF
CERM
402
10%
2
1 C1 CERM
10%
50V
0.022UF
603
2
1 C6
CERM
6.3V
603
1UF
10%
2
1 C7
F-RT-SM04B-SRSS-TB-LF
SM1
CRITICAL
1
2
3
4
5
6
J1
TH
1
TP5
TH
1TP3
TH
1TP1
TH
1TP4
TH
1TP2
CERM
10%
0.001UF
50V
402
2
1 C2
20%
X5R
603
6.3V
4.7UF
2
1 C5
603
5%
100
MF-LF
1/10W
21
R2
402
X5R
10%
1UF
10V
2
1 C3
CERM
10%
0.001UF
50V
402
2
1 C4
A
?12/18/07554173 PRODUCTION RELEASED
11
A
M88 IR BOARD
051-7500
BR1BRACKET, MOUNTING PHASER, M9805-6936 CRITICAL1
341S2093 1 IC/PROG/I/R F/W,CY7C6383 U1 CRITICAL
SCH1 CRITICALSCHEM,IRB,M88051-7500
1 PCB CRITICALPCBF,IRB,M88820-2309
1 BOM OMITPCBA,IRB,M88630-9181
1 CRITICALPLACEHOLDER FOR EEE/CCC INFO000-0041 [EEE:XPR]
MIN_NECK_WIDTH=0.2MM
MIN_LINE_WIDTH=0.6MM
MIN_NECK_WIDTH=0.2MM
MIN_LINE_WIDTH=0.6MM
IR_RX_PWR_CNTL_L
IR_RX_PWR
IR_RX_FET_PWR
IR_RX_OUT_RC
IR_RX_OUT
NET_SPACING_TYPE=USB2
NET_PHYSICAL_TYPE=USB2 IR_USB_D+
DIFFERENTIAL_PAIR=USB2_IR
DEBUG_4
DEBUG_3
DEBUG_2
DEBUG_1
DEBUG_5
VREF_FILTER
IR_USB_D-
NET_SPACING_TYPE=USB2
DIFFERENTIAL_PAIR=USB2_IR
NET_PHYSICAL_TYPE=USB2
P/N 385S0046
IR RECEIVER POWER SWITCHER
P/N 376S0520
P/N 337S0375
CYPRESS ’ENCORE II’ USB CONTROLLER
DECOUPLING & EMC CAPS
P/N 518S0222
5V & USB FROM SATA FLEX
IR RECEIVER
NMARTIN
DESIGNER
A
DATE PRODUCTION RELEASED
DEBUG TEST POINTS
08/22/07 BRANCHED FROM M76
SCHEM, IRB, M88